as most conventionally surfaced streets, roofs, sidewalks, parking 
lots, and other similar structures (See Figure 8). 

Incombustible   
A material which will not ignite nor actively support combustion 
during an exposure for five (5) minutes to a temperature of one 
thousand and two hundred (1200) degrees Fahrenheit. 

Industrial Park   

An industrial park is an area designed as a coordinated environment 
for a variety of industrial and related activities. The project is 
developed or controlled by one (1) proprietary interest. It has an 
enforceable master plan and/or covenants, conditions, and

[...]

The following specific definitions describe 
the various lot designs that might be found in the Village: 
CORNER LOT:  A lot which adjoins the point of intersection to two 
(2) or more streets in which the interior angle formed by the street 
lines is one hundred and thirty-five (135) degrees or less.  If the 
street lines are curved, the angle shall be measured at the point of 
intersection of the extensions of the street lines in the direction they 
take at the intersection of the street line with the side lot line and rear 
lot line of the lot.